FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04 RECOR

PA

01-11-2007

No.: TH1768N/US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 103360233	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dale L. Handlin, Jr. Robert C. Bening Larry L. Sterna Carl L. Willis Additional names(s) of conveying party Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	Street Address: 3333 Highway 6 South
☐ Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77082
Execution Date: February 5, 2003	ALUM ALUM AND AND ALUM AND AND AND AND AND ALUM AND
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/055,349 February 10, 2005	
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?
Name: Michael A. Masse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3333 Highway 6 South, CA-110	8. Deposit account number: 50-1951
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77082	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael A. Masse Name of Person Signing	Signature Janvau A, lock

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dale L. Handlin, Jr. and Carl L. Willis have made a certain improvement in Novel Block Copolymers and Method for Making Same for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as TH1768N have been executed by us, and,

WHEREAS KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC to execute such separate deed to KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patent of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC

RECORDED: 01/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 018775 FRAME: 0645